ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 76

February 17, 1999 – Offered by Representatives Schneider, Goetsch, Hutchison and Albers.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 4, line 11: delete lines 11 to 14.
- **2.** Page 4, line 16: delete "Class C \underline{A} felony" and substitute "Class C felony".
- **3.** Page 4, line 17: delete "<u>causes</u>" and substitute "<u>creates a risk of death or</u> great bodily harm to another by causing".
- **4.** Page 5, line 1: delete "3. and".
- 7 (END)